CZ. Tazr. zafizeni/ SK-Tnzré . riad-nie /GB-Towk s/ “L-Haki ho'own. e
DE - Ari:angevorrichtungea / =X - Attelages / SPA. - C.yichos / HUN — Vo iok.i gok
RUS/FIN/LIT - dapkonbl / RO - Carlig de remorcare

TYP VTZ001-521 VTZ002-521 VTZ003-521
K:5 NIRO g 07/l -
(imyslovd zona 179 2 :
4701 Nichod KiaNIROHEV (=1 07/2022->
eskd Republika 2 1 b
KIA MIRQ E-Niro a PHFV - pokud pov~luie vyrobce vo7u

\ ¥ , A \

h “ \¥ Y P = Vil i } 9
o () D e yrez v vodorovné castipogo <\
@ -8 @)X )/ I3

FWD/2WD AWD/4WD ) jﬁ el

oy T Ghi oo

5

\|0’

\)? ﬁ \)9
(] (&
ﬁ oAl oA

Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kod

Pre podrobné montézne pokynv a podmienky produktu si moZete skenovat QR kéd

" r detailed installation inc uctions ¢ 4 product conditions, sca. «he QR ¢z =2

Scannen Sie den QR “od  un. 'etzluierte Installationsany =is 1ge. \n7 rroduktbedingungen 1 e altc

"
% 1 ’ Pour des instructicas il tallatio~ détaillées et les cer.c.tic s u prodrit, scannez le code £
'_ o ] ¥ Per istruzioni i i~ -alla_.one de¢ t.agliate e condizio'.i ¢ procutto, es 2guire la scansione ue! dice 4R
iz P - Aby uzyskac >zcze ,6tov.« \~strukcje dotyczace instalaci . waru 1. produktu, zeskanuj kou QP
6 T y i Para obten  listrucciunes detalladas de instalac’ .1 y coi «:c1ones del producto, escan <l c6¢ ¢y QR

Voor gedetailleerde installatie-instructies en productvoorwaarden, scan de QR-code
Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla
A részletes telepitési utasitdsok és a termék feltételei kozott olvassa el a QR kédot

Za podrobna navodila za namestitev in pogoje izdelka skenirajte kodo QR

Moapo6Hble MHCTPYKLUMN NP _iw..0BKE 1 YCIO0BUAM NPOAYKTA OT7! ui...pyiiTe QR-KoA. SVCGROUP @ ™, 19

gt netl: scv@ise\ | rovp.cz Trich 110491421020 .+ ' 0291421022 .0 | = +420 6033625\

il o ol



Kin NIRO

v7/2022 ->

Aia NIRO HEV 07/2022 ->

KIA NIRO E-Iviro a PHEV - pokud povoluje vyrobce vozu

Ry
VT%P%%? ,5\'2 o

AV-521-2022

3-521

5 2@82,5 h “C’

(¢)
¥°25x30 2x

“ 112x35 GAOS
6 S)
(o) By 49
6“ S e)

ORIGINAL KIA
KEY SENSOR
M5x16 o2 ;

Al 0?
M1235890.9 1x
M5x16 1x

Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation

L4 /ﬂ pe '
s - = . o
oRIA s
M10x1,2 X Q
uﬁ @ “ @
;é - ,5 oo
5@09| s ()

M12x40 G10.9

M10x35 G10.9
M10x1,25x30

2ks

€vC GROUP¢ .. ENE G
547 01 Nar’iud- *

¢ ! kodaysi stahnete sir s1 nynroy.dzZnindvod /W .n )R ca »)you can downlc .a 1e ex’e waed assembly i .ct ction s

~rimyslova zopa -+ 1, “W ¥ W.SVCOro'if .t~

.el:+420 491427 ). °

r +420 497 7 )2
e-mail: svc@S' PRE o PRl

SVCGR( o¢ D-0Fey



Kin NIRO

v7/2022 ->
Aia NIRO HEV 07/2022 ->
KIA NIRO E-Iviro a PHEV - pokud povoluje vyrobce vozu

Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation

7
g &

HCTPYKUYA N0 YCTaHOB!

M12x35 G10.9 2x
M5x16 _1x i

0 ORIGI
“ K R

@? @?‘ 10.9 1x o .- \ 2 @9
M12x35 G10.9| ks - RIGINAL
i M12x40 G10.9]  2ks M12x35 G10.9 1x KIA
M10x35 G10.9|  2ks M5x16  1x

M10x1,25x30,

M12x:

Pevnost 88
Mé 97 143
M8 25 359

84 710
125 840 1230
1330 19
k0 6 137,0

@ Informace k provozu / homologaci @ Monteringsanvisningar

@ Informdcie na prevadzku / homologaciu @ Instrucciones de montaje

e °Pefaﬂn9/hwmon @Wrm
Betriebs- gsi ationen nusonLeet “
4 g
\)‘ @ Uzem /h n@g%?é:informéci&é |@ﬁomologasjonsiflfﬁwn \Z

@ Info ons@?moitation/ homologa formacje dotyczace pr onﬁ?gscji
0 Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazio @ /Hpopmauma o pabote /omonoraumn

= 426p1 - T o . elat420 491427 ), 1
; rumyslov’a 2\ f, W VW.SVEGroif .« 1450 497% 3 1
547 01 Nar’wd- * e-mail: sve@s' <. g1 1 2.€Z7 ob: 4420 ¢ gis3 ¢ 507

SVCGR( o¢ D-0Fey

€vC GROUP ¢ r..

¢ ! kod asi stahnete sir -s1 ‘nynoh.dznindvod / IV ¢ 1-Coc’e nonnen Sie die e .ve ‘erte w'wntageanleitun¢ - interouen




K." lIRO TN >
KiZ\ 2uHEV 0 20215
ntA NIRO E-Niro a PHLv - pokad povoluje vyrobce vozu

Pro podrobné mopn*“_. “instrukce a podminky vyr~' .. - si naskenujte QR kod

o vyztuhu (tato, el ?drzku
IaC| a pnpevnete ; montup:e Z vyztu ﬁac a prichytky naraZfii a@tocte piipojku el.instdla na@Gr\n)Eele.
po |sroubu M10x1.25x30 vel $né podlozky. Nedot t! @
4. Namontujte hlavni nosnik k zadnlmu ¢elu za pomoci Sroubl M12x35 (10.9.),M12x40 (10.9.) pies prllozku aM10x35 (10.9). Vyrovnejte a dotahnéte dle utahovacich momentu
5. Na tazné zafizeni namontujte radiovy piijimac + pfichytky narazniku Srouby M5x16 s velkoplosnymi podlozkami
6. Zhotovte vyfez narazniku nebo spodniho plastu dle typu vozu Namontujte zpét vechny dily odmontované v bodé ¢.1.

For detailed in ‘a1 *ion* .structions and produ ¢ “diti*..s, scan the QR coda

an®ta l‘)
wémper clamps from
©

3. Install tting plates to attachment points on the beams, use M10x1.25x30 screws with large- area washers. Tighten only lightly!
4. Attach the main beam to the rear face, use M12x35 (10.9.) screws, M12x40 (10.9.) through the tting plate and M10x35 (10.9).
Align all the parts and tighten them to prescribed torques.
Install radio receiver + bumper clamps on the tow bar, use M5x16 screws with large-area washers

® : : £
2. Snemite elektri¢no napeljavo z n05|lca in jo pritrdite na odbija¢. Odstranite (demontirajte) radijski sprejemnik in spodnje sponke odbijaca z nosilca.
Obrnite prikljucek elektri¢ne napeljave na zadnji stranici.
3. Nato montirajte prikljucke na pritrdilne tocke na nosilcih z vijaki M10 x 1,25 x 30 in s pomocjo velikih podlozk. Ne privijajte jih do konca!
Magpestite glavni nosilec na zadnjoslggn z vuakl M12 x35(10.9.), M1 10.9.) skozi nastavek in M10 0.9). Poravnajte in privijte na
t S |M5x162vellklm| PO

ne zatezne momente.

isu v tocki #1.

1. Hecklichter, StoBstange und deren Strebe ausbauen (diese wird nicht mehr benétigt). Kunststoradldufe und Behalter 16sen.

2. Elektrische Installation von der Strebe 16sen und an die Stof3stange befestigen. Funkempfanger von der Strebe und untere Befestigungsschellen von der Sto3stange demontieren.
Elektroanschluss an der Hinterwand drehen.

Beilegescheiben zu den Befestigun spunkten an den Tragern mit den Schrauben M10x1.25x30 und mit groBachigen U-Scheiben befestigen. Nicht festziehen!

ieddinterwand den Haupt/d
0, eilegescheibe un N i i i §
! éempféingerzurz il i e i ; d3 achj en Verwenden.
\I, ge il ei J i G JIFN u i d@ébauen.
- )
®

_.Kac szegdtowe instrukcje ins  acji i vurunki produktu, zeskar ; kod (-,

1. Demontujemy tylne lampy, zderzak i jego wzmocnienie (nie bedzie juz pdzniej potrzebne). Odkrecamy plastikowe nadkola i zbiornik.
2. Ze wzmocnienia demontujemy instalacje elektrycznq i przymocowu;emyjq do zderzaka. Ze zderzaka demontujemy odbiornik radiowy i dolne wspornlkl

amy znajdujace sie z ty’fu ji j.
- Qdon .25x30 z podktadka ko erzchmowyml Ni
X S 12x40 (10.9.) prze ki x35 (10.9).

omtawie haka h j iorni y do zderzaka za 16 z podkiadka opa@ mowyml
6?5 zni j ieci oW dolnym elemeng
sez les feux arrieres, le par t son renfort (celui-ci ne s é essalre) Desserrez les p, et e réservoir.
l'installation électri t xez-la au pare cho| 05 recepteur radio et le ge inférieures du o
ez le raccord de ['j rlque surla face ar
%@tez les joues au r les longeron id 1.25x30 a trav ande surface. \)Q \)Q
90 g 0

ce arriére a l'aid M1 @ .9.),M12x40 (10. vers Ia et M10x35 (10.
e serrage préconisés.

r radlo + les brides de serrage suPle dlspgtlfd ‘attelage a l'aide des®¥is MSx avec des grandes ronde

6. Faire une découpe du pare-chocs ou du plastique inférieur selon le type de véhicule Reposer toutes les pieces déposées au pomt n°1

Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

Ir takavalot, pus! yki itd ei enaa it mug iset pyorakotelot j “ “
?uta sahkoasen ja kiinnita X QKsteestd radlovas in alemmat kiinnj Moasennusten lii

Asenna litososat i isteisii i 3 uria aluslevyja ka

6 4. Asenna paapalkl a i 10.9.) liitososan kautt uu M10x35 (10.9). Suoris tJa ta ne kiristysmomentt uk@

5. Asenna vetolaitteeseen radiovastaanotin + puskurin k||nn|kkeet ruuveilla M5x16 suuria aluslevyja kayttaen.

6. Tee puskuriin tai alaosan muoviin leikkaus auton tyypista riippuen. Asenna kaikki kohdassa 1. irrotetut osat takaisin.

v > 4 726n7 - |7 o - .el:+420 491427 ). 1
€vC GROUP ¢ ..~ -rumyslovazora - [, “W «W.SVCYroMf & N S Wi

547 01 Nar’wd: 2-mail: sve@s « g 1 3.2 11oh . +420 ¢ gisB, * 507

C :kod o ystdhnete rozsif ..y nont'ehwendvod / With' .« )dev»ican download i .« tence).dssembly instri .av 1s SVCGR( u¢ D-0Foy




K" lIRO WA >
Ki7”\ 2.0 HEV 0 20%21%>

ntA NIRO E-Niro a PHLv - pokad povoluje vyrobce vozu

A A
‘ 1. Desmonte los focos t aracfiogues y su refuerzo ara fd as). Aoj | X
2.@e la instalaciongléasricagel r, oy fijelaen el %é io y sujetadore; io
o ire la conexion dé¥a igtal Ge éctrica en la frent . 0 o
@9 3. Monte las escua untos de jacion en los i i % ﬁa través de arandela e apretar!
4. Monte el soporte principal en la frente trasera por medio de tornillos M12x35 (10.9.),M12x40 (10.9.) a través de la escuadra y M10x35 (10.9).
Enderece y apriete segun los pares de apriete.

5. Instale en el equipo de tiro el receptor de radio + sujetadores del parachoques por medio de los tornillos M5x16 y arandelas grandes.
6. Haga un recorte en el parachoques o plastico inferior segun el tipo del vehiculo. Monte de vuelta todas las piezas desmontadas segun el punto No. 1.

al rinforzo e ssarla @

o elettrico alla parete

3. Montare le piastrine ai punti di ssaggio sui supporti usando i bulloni M10x1.25x30 e rondelle di grande dimensione. Non serrare a fondo!

4. Montare il supporto principale alla parete posteriore usando i bulloni M12x35 (10.9), M12x40 (10.9.), piastrina e M10x35 (10.9).
Allineare e serrare con le coppie di serraggio prescritte.

5. Montare il radioricevitore sul dispositivo di traino e le piastrine del paraurti usando i bulloni M5x16 e le rondelle di grande dimensione.

G@PFafe upsintaglio nel paraurti o k tico inferiore rispetta s ]

' 9 »Aonter.l  Jsenvisniz.
69 Demontér baklys, ; e i

Losne det elektriKe anledQet fra forsterkningen ogfest detmfangeren. Demonté®fadiom oc akeren fra forsterkninge®og st@gngerens nedre tilleggsfeste
Snu det elektriske anleggets tilkoblingsdel pa bakre front.

3. Montér pédleggingsdelene til festepunktene pa baeredelene ved hjelp av skruer av typen M10x1.25x30 over underleggsdelene med store ater. Ikke stram!

4. Montér hovedbzeredelen til bakre front ved hjelp av skruer av typen M12x35 (10.9.), M12x40 (10.9.) over paleggingsdelen og M10x35 (10.9).

stram slik det gar fra oreskrevede tiltrekningsm e.
ere; leggsfester til trekkufit' ve Ip av skruer av typel
n el lasten nede alt ettgs VI8N t il det er snakk om_Jddo@té

ér
o adiomottakeren

6. en utskjeering i stgida

1. Demonteer de achterlichten, de bumper en de versteviging ervan (deze is niet meer nodig). Maak de kunststof spatborden en tank los.

2. Maak de elektrische bedrading los uit de versteviging en bevestig deze aan de bumper. Verwijder uit de versteviging de radio-ontvanger en de onderste bumperhouders.

Draai de aansluiting van de elektrische bedrading aan de achterzijde van de auto.

Monteer de opvulplaatjes aan de bevestigingspunten op de draagbalken met behulp van M10x1.25x30 bouten en grote sluitringen. Niet aandraaien!

(10.9), M12x40 (10.9), tje en M10x35 (10.9)

AL

ij s uit en draai aan,
0 nteer de radio-on et M5x16 bouten met grg

thankelijkvan f
-

1. Tévolitsa el a hatsé lampakat, a 16kharitot és annak megerdsitését (erre mar nem lesz sziikség). Lazitsa meg a miianyag sarvédoket és a tankot.

120 ja ki az elektromos vezetékek erevitébdl, és rogzitse a I6khakdhoz. Tavolitsa el a radidvevot és 6 10kharité kapcsokat a mereyitgrol.
Fordigg®el az elektromos ren 4sat a hatoldalon.
“3. lje fel a rogzitéseke zitési pontjaira M1 X rokkal a nagy felulﬂé resztll. Ne huzza ! “
7 ) \

4. Szagelje fel a fégerel eazM12x35 (1
zitsa és huzza e

0 (10,9%csavarok segitsé, 10x33410,9) alatéten ke
\j? omatékoknak 1689, \).ac \)a1 \)9
9@ Szerelje fel a radioVevg¥+ @ 6konzolokat a vondho, aw csavarokkal és nagy f eiwekkel 90 90
6 6. Készitsen kivaga ok 6n vagy az alsé mdany. az &R0 tipusanak megfelelGe ye: issza az 1. 1épésben el |tott@(atrészeket. 6
HW 3afiHue ¢poHapw, 6a

nuTens (0HM 60nblu oHapofTcs). OcsoboauTe n ecHble apKi 1 6a4o,
29 ofVTe yCUnuTeNb onkn 1 npukpenutegee 62 PCHUMMTE C yCUAUT HUK 1 HUKHIE GUKERTARbI a.
epHUTE NOAKIO Tpon?BonKM Ha 3aaHei o o
é\&Hoame HaKna, oy ﬂ@ eHNA Ha 6anka o @gMWXI .25x30 Hbl Mnm, He 3aTarus (S ) %)
9 ” YcTaHoBUTe MMaBH K Helt naHenu ¢ nomatip) M] 2x35(10.9), M12x ) @&Oﬂ nM10x35 (10.9)" 90 90

) BbipoBHsiiTe 1 VITEé OTBETCTBUN C MOMEHT: AT, () () ()
5.
6.

Ha TAroBo-cLenHoe ycTponcTBO yCTaHOBUTE PafMONPUEMHIK + drKcaTopbl 6amnepa 6ontamu M5x16 ¢ wainbamy 60MbLLON MOLWAAN.
. Cpenaite Bbipes B 6amnepe uim HKHEM NiacTUKe B COOTBETCTBUN C TUMOM aBTOMOGMAS.
YcTaHOBWTE Ha MECTO BCe AeTanu, CHATble B MyHKTe N2 1.

< \ Y <’ N

\)9 ﬁ \)9 5 \)9 ﬁ \)9 5 \)9 5 \)9
() () o () (@) o
,5 oAl oAx oA o oA oAl

v O o 4 726n7 - |7 o - .el:+420 491427 ). 1
€vC GROUP ¢ ..~ -rumyslovazora - [, “W «W.SVCYroMf & N S Wi

547 01 Nar’wd: 2-mail: sve@s « g 1 3.2 11oh . +420 ¢ gisB, * 507

<> odem stahnete rozsite .y tdzni w ud /Verwenden Sied ...«Q (ode ¢ » are erweiterte Montac .an/ tuno & +r interzuladen SVCGR( u¢ D-0Foy




Instaffation instructions
Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation
/IHCTpYKUMA No ycTaHoBKe

5VC GROUF s.-r, Primyslovazén -'79 " WW.SVCQro Ij. €z

Tel.:+21%8 21?1 Z Ei 221
> x . + L2 W
: 547 01 M-e.hy 1 Ry e-mail: sve(® w 3 3Up:c* mob: +42F (0. * 10607
QR K\ stdhnete roz “c ymo.'\‘«nindvod / Me ' code.\.tu de uitgebr ‘. monta\--instructies do' “. iden

© © ©

SVC( %y PQESY49

© ©



3 ® A 70 - 17 o8 - elat 1% 2
SvC GROUP ¢ 1., ~rimyslova 200 b Ww.svegron el +j§8 jg}f%. 32,‘
547 01 Nar’.wd- * e-mail: sve@s' <. g1 1 2.€Z7 ob: 4420 ¢ gis3 ¢ 507

e rozsifeny ..0) GZnira 'vd /30 00nomoz0 .. Q KOOV & moHeme 308aHN .4 NU Pa b JupeHi IHCMPYKYii ' .00 CcKAA © 1A SVCGR( u¢ D-0Fey




L)
A
"o o] —,.‘ A:
ﬂr«mnm :

% s 57607 - |7 .8 - el:+420 491427 )1
SvC GROUP ¢ 1., ~rimyslova 200 b Ww.svegron < +428 43n ! 32,‘
547 01 Nar’wd- * e-mail: sve@s' <. g1 1 2.€Z7 ob: 4420 ¢ gis3 ¢ 507

OR » juem stdhnete rozf .en mopt 2 wndvod/ QR kodom ..o nete 2 irené montdzny na' .a SVCGR( o¢ D-0Fey




o
P
M10x1,25x3

v <l 420PA - |7 . b .el:+420 491427 ). °
eyC GROUP ¢ 1.~ - rumyslov’a 'zomv‘ i, W VW.SVEGroif .« 450 40125 ),
547 01 Nar’wd- * e-mail: sve@s' <. g1 1 2.€Z7 ob: 4420 ¢ gis3 ¢ 507

¢ ! kéd arstdhnete rozsiF ..y nont'ewindvod / Met C -¢ de kin}.d de uitgebreid « ntaq < 'wstructies down .a 2n SVCGR( u¢ D-0%oy




4
‘
. \..B \Z
il @?‘o ﬁ

qrstuvw;

WXy 2D Gfrwxyzal
Jgrstuvwxyzabcdefghijkimnopg/fluvwxyzabcliei
b G,

iparstu

\g
oV

== 4 4

€vC GROUP ¢ r..

¢ ! kodaysi stahnete sir s1 nynroy.dzZnindvod /W .n )R ca »)you can downlc .a 1e ex’e waed assembly i .ct ction s

IX) N
/X cdefghijkimnopgrstuvw;
ilr IXY:

n 1
ijkimnopgrtuywxyzabcde{d
- hed,

el:+420 491427 ).
» +420 497 7 )2
e-mail: svc@S' PRE o PRl

SVCGR( o¢ D-0Fey

~rimyslova zopa -+ 1, “W ¥ W.SVCOro'if .t~
547 01 Nar'.ud- *



L M

A d

)

)

“& 4 ’,
. 1

A
\
% S

e
9.0,
T

v <l 420PA - |7 . b .el:+420 491427 ). °
eyC GROUP ¢ 1.~ - rumyslov’a 'zomv‘ i, W VW.SVEGroif .« S A0 401, 5" )9,
547 01 Nar’.wd- * e-mail: sve@s' <. g1 1 2.€Z7 ob: 4420 ¢ gis3 ¢ 507

¢ ' kod aysi stahnete si 1 .s1 ‘nynoi<dznindvod /W «n IR ca «)you can downlc .a 1e ex’e wded assembly il ¢t ction s SVCGR( u¢ D-0Fey




(TR T > o b, RO < eli+420 491427 ). B
eyC GROUP ¢ 1.~ - rumyslov’a 'zomv‘ i, W VW.SVEGroif .« +490 407, 3 1Dy
547 01 Nar’.wd- * e-mail: sve@s' <. g1 1 2.€Z7 ob: 4420 ¢ gis3 ¢ 507

o-t5i ndvod / dawwg o1 sasT i Wleddad (b s sl Dl 5.y o SVCGR( ¢ 2-0F0y




ijkimnopgrstuvwxyzab

kimnopgst
noj

v <l 420PA - |7 . b .el:+420 491427 ). °
eyC GROUP ¢ 1.~ - rumyslov’a .zomv‘ i, W VW.SVEGroif .« S A0 401, 5" )9,
547 01 Nar’.wd- * e-mail: sve@s' <. g1 1 2.€Z7 ob: 4420 ¢ gis3 ¢ 507

QP \%.Jem stahnete rozs..en mo-t<aindvod / dawg +1 _se>n Olowdal (b (w w d il daloiwdl 5.y s SVCGR( u¢ D-0F0y
L L L L






Loces
xyzalpcde
Ixyzahed
oS |

B “)‘-', .
2= e

A D\

8@ inani jal) s Je umistnény b Mu. “ \)9 “ \)9 099
ﬁnusitetedy pracné r@'@a aci vozu napojova oaf?touvacich senzor( P e@ﬁf?amerod elektro piiagj @ﬁﬁah’zem’. @9

Pokud chcete senzory vypnout, pouZijte vypinac na palubni desce.

SVC GROUP
< :%’ uje za divéru / D gperu Redict s
“ ° hank you for Wﬁjrdeinv ? ; m;‘;mg “? “?
,59900 Merci pouﬁo wgrazie perlat ugﬁ oV ﬁri W Registrazione ﬁ@@o\) o¥
e

Tankewol 0 bﬁbuwen / Cnacnbo Bepue rointi / Peructpaun

SVC GROUP ©- 15/2020

; B 4 s b G < 2li+420 491427 ). °
Fal €vC GROUP ¢ ..~ -rumyslovazora - [, “W «W.SVCYroMf & S A0 401, 5" )9,

._\ S 547 01 Néc:,ud.v‘. &-mail: sve@s' < | 3.cz SOLEE Y . ¢ O
¢ ! kod ) stdhnete rozsii ..y nontrewindvod/ QR ki ‘ot stiok o xce rozsirené mo .a ly nd'su SVCGR( u¢ D-0%oy




c /
éhnické informace > Tazn1e zatizenr>\Seobecné podminky po zitivyro%ku. Nebo si je stahnéte"aplikace pres pfilozeny QR-cod
Soucasti dodavky tazného zafizeni je dodan TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list slouzi pro zapsani vyrobku do technického prilkazu vozidla, a obsahuje zakladni podminky pro poufiti vyrobku.
Typovy list slouZi i jako zarucni lis proto jej uschovejte v dokumentaci vozidla.

®
%ﬁ)kje vyrdbany podla e )’/ch@ﬁe‘m EHK-55 R pre preda U. Informécie pre pouzifie’ pre\ﬁz% a zdruky pre tazné z
Technické informdcie> Tazné zariadenie> VSeobecné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku. Alebo si ich stiahnite aplikacie cez priloZeny QR-cod
Sticastou dodavky tazného zariadenia je dodany TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list sltiZi pre zapisanie vyrobku do technického preukazu vozidla, a obsahuje zékladné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku.
Typovy listsliizi aj ako zdrucny lis preto ho uschovajte v dokumentacii vozidla.

d eniﬁaﬁete na nasom webe, 1 .sv@o?uf).cz

on our website, www.svcgroup.com
Technical information> Towing hitch> General conditions of use. Or download them via QR-cod

The towj ice is supplied with a TYPE Th|s data sheetis used to e product in the vehicle regi ic conditions for use of the
The dilt serves as a warrant{fip tatjgh. “
@90

‘3 Betnebs / Zu.asunos'ntormatlonen
Das Produkt wird gemal den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Techni rmationen> Anhdngerk > Allgemeine Nutzungs .Oder laden Sie 5|e herunter
i mhtung wird mit g WT geliefert. Die ent zur Elntragu n das Kfz-Kennzej
u r e i G sl
) ) ] C)

ww.svcgroup.com

> Allgemeine Ny iRie de herunter “
TMBLATT geliefer, te ; P ts in das Kfz- ,u paeic u@ﬁthalt die Grun
g@ﬁlau dient auch als Bewahren Sie es -ﬂ-’ &ﬂﬁhrzeugdokumenta
@ Informations d'exploitation / homologatlon

Le pro abrlque conformément a es EHK-55R appllcables ente dans les pays de I'UE, Dasinformations sur | utlllsatlon ctionnement et les garant
Iatt ponlbles sur not | svcgroup com

ationsgechniques> A [@lage> Conditio |sat|on Ou télé s via 0B-cod
de remorquage rn ne er|IIe dety n|que est utilisé rodmt dans Ie ¢ \&Kulatlon du vé t G
itions de base pour |'gsitiSati@du produit. La fiche tegigaique G egalement de presse  conservez-la dans la @ ion du véhicule.

Informa2|on| sull operazmne / omologazione

cato secondo le gor appllcablll in vendit UE Informa2| i s |onamentoele ao di traino so

10 S| eb WWW.SVC
fo ﬁ tecniche> Gan, ra| d|2|on| general ‘s?ancall tramite Q
ositivo di rimorchio con una SCHEDATIP eda tecnica viene utilj p@g‘enre il prodotto nel mmatrlcolazmne dglgvertol @ ntlene

Ie condizioni di base per 'uso del prodotto La scheda tecnica funge anche da pressa di garanzia, quindi conservala nella documentazwne del veicolo.

. P R &, T l:+420 491427 ). "
CvC GROUP s 1.~ -rumyslovazor- i, “W «W.SVCYroif &~ < D00 3 b

f ‘r‘ )
AV 547 01 Nariwd: ¥ | e mail: sve@s . gh 1 3:627 11oh: +420 ¢ gisB\ ¢ 5077

¢ ! kod a1 stdhnete roz$iF .«y nontizwindvod / QR-k av letéla vd a kibbvitett ¢ .z zere’e utasitdsokat SVCGR( u¢ D-0Foy




Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze webhsite, www.svcgroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod
Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevenshlad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertmgreg|strat|edocument in te voeren en bevat de basisvoorwaarden

2 Wr het in de voertuigg

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacién sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com Informacién técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. 0 descarguelos a través de QR-cod
El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una HOJA DETIPO. Esta hOJa de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene

Ws para el uso del prog i W prensa de garantia,g @el vehiculo.

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytavien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kaytdstd, kéytdstd ja takuista Ioytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> Vetokoukku> Yleiset kayttoolosuhteet Tal Iataa ne QR-koodin kautta

Hinaus W .14 ) joneuvon rekisterdj Wn,ja se sisdltaa tuo @'@yerusedellytyks
Tiet@loMakewifTii myos takuupuri dse aj ifSa. q
\ 2 \d \ 2

Izdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drzavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vlecno plosco najdete na naSem spletnem mestu www.svcgroup.com

Tehnicni podatki> Vlecna kljuka> Splosni pagoji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vlecna a Je opgmljena s TIPNIM LIST]
. I tudi kot garancijski

@ Drifts- / homnls gaf asinformasjon @90

Produktet er produserti henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pé var hjemmeside,

wwws
I n> Tilhengerfeste etingelser. EIIerI -kodl ng
0

r n leveres med ﬁtt tabladet bruke ro%@etlkarem ets “bev inneholder de “nd ingelsene for br kte
ﬁ l?r;;ererogsa 50| ? n p o ﬁ \5@ ﬂ 3“ ; \39

tlw hold det i bilens

Informaqe dotyczace pracy / homologadji

jacymi normami EHK-55 R na 7w krajach UE Informac at uzytkowania, obstugi i ¢ji na hak holowniczy mo

Produ ytwarzany zgodnie z obowi
al tronie internetowej . ! zytkowan/a Lu
enle Iownlcze jest dogtd .Taka isani f o

produktu Kar

ca de acuerdo con I HK 55 R aplicables

n paises de la UE. P rinformacion sobre @lonamlento ylas ga
molque en nues svcgroup com
cmca> Engan ondlcmnes ge scarguelos atrgle e \ 4
ano de remolque s una HOJA DETIPO? atos se utiliza para

,é ucto en el docum é deI vehiculo y con
diciones bésicas para eftiSo de oducto. La hoja de dat sirve como una prensa 8€garantfa, por lo tanto, consérvefden la #6cumentacién del vehic

» v ¥ l+420 491427 ).
©'vC GROUP ¢ r..~ -rimyslovazépa- (1. W wvw.svegronug .~ = +428 Agh ! %L

547 01 Nar’wd: 2 mail: sve@s <9\ 1 2.2 1ok . +420 ¢ gisB. ¢ 5077

R kécem stdhnete rozsi «n moro.nindvod / Coni <o .ce N }possibile scaric .ce :ist (7 oni di assembla¢ 410 ste<. SVCGR( u¢ D-0Fey




‘E

Montdzni instrukce - Montazny instrukcia - Installation insrtuktion - Montageanleitung - Istruzioni di montaggio - lnstrukcja montazu - Manual de montaje Monteringsvejledning - Paigaldusjuhe nd -

c’ Asennusohje - Notice de - Sz szerelési (itmuutatd - Monta |d|ng Monteringsanvisning - Ins le montaj -Teringsanvisningar - I 1111 110 MOHTaXy o
@ g “ “ @
O)any prostor dle piilohy®fl, ¥erni R EU musi byt dodrzéf? 90 Clqsse A50- 90 y
fony. @ LR O) °

Volny priestor podfa y VI, ﬁémlcec EC 55-R EU musi byt
The clerarance specied in appendix VI, diagram 25 ofguideline EC r-55 EU must be guaranteed.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII, Abbildung 25 der Richtlinie EC R-55 EU ist zu gewdhrleisten.

WU irdnyelv VII. mellékleté - abréga vondgomb elhelyezése sz dter adatokatblznosna
de dégagement doité 3 i irecti -R u

@gsseregarantitolo idli jre
o J

De tussenruimte conf i idhhi oet in acht worden geno

- Telels

Debe garantizarse el espacio libre, conforme al anexo VII, gura 25 de la directiva comunitaria EC 55-R EU.

min 55mm uamm

Vapaa tila on taattava direktiivin EC 55-R EU liitteen VII, kuvan 25 mukaisesti.

eea&

met enligt bilaga VII, Flgur 25 riktligie EC 55-R EU skall garanteras.

etter tillegq VI, qur skal overholdes.
pzapewmc szczelnosd,

apuka B NpunoxXeHu

@E’uﬂne hmotnosti vozid, koveJ piipustnej hmot ozidla At laden weight o i
ei z S|gem Gesam zeu @ Rakomannya NIl elten @ Pour paj autorisé du véhicule
od

tgewi
\4
peso complessivo @ Bij toelaatb, al g v@ﬁn het voertuig pes tWonzado del vehicu oa\e\ i
Vid fordonets tillltna @?d kjoretayets tillatte tot; przypadku najwikszej d onej@?akownej @ B any rpy@! oro aBTomobuns

_4/.
“? “?’ ﬁ“o\,v
(é frind

Pokud jsou v technickéd®¥pfukazu ﬁdla uvedené nizsi hodnoty nez okumentacl vyrobku Jsou tytotnoty vﬁxe vozu smérodatné pro zapsal technﬁho prukazu vozidla.

If the vehicle's certicate of roadworthiness indicates lower values than those published in the product documentation. These values by the vehicle manufacturer are decisive for the entering into the vehicle's certificate of

@ roadworthlness
rief des Fahrzeugs niedriger Dgkumentation des Produkts verd| iefides Fahrzeugs maBgebend
en a forgalmi engedel epjarm{i dokumentacid i engedélybe pontosan
adatglat kel uanyadokent
| a carte grise du véhj 8 inféri é mentation du prod mg du véhicule sont défepmiante®et d @gtre inscrites surla ¢
a‘ i ivalorii documentazione del pro | del produttore del veicolo W registrazione nella carta dj €I(0|0
@ Als in het kentekenbewijs van het voertuig lagere waarden vermeld staan dan gepubllceerd in de productdocumentatie, dan zijn deze waarden van de fabrikant van het voertuig bindend voor inschrijving in het kentekenbewus van het

angefiihrt sind, sind diese gherstellers fiir den Eintrag i

toktol alacsonyabb értékigak |8iné) gépjarmd gyartdja altal

Se nella carta di circolazj
voertuig.
Sien la cha técnica del vehiculo se indican valores menores que los publicados en la documentacion del producto, estos valores facilitados por el fabricante del vehiculo son decisivos para la inscripcidn en la ficha técnica del vehiculo.
Jos ajoneuvon rekisteriotteessa on e5|tetty alempia arvoja kuin tuotteen dokumentaatlossa itetyt, ovat namd ajoneuvon valmlsta]an antamat arvot ratkaisevia ajoneuvon reklsterlo een merkitsemistd varten.

@onm registreringsbevis ni rden n de som drangiyna entation, r dessa vardel erkare riktgivande for det rdonets registreringsbevis. o
Derv deti kjoretoyets vo tt Iaveverdler enn de som er Msom r@ktdokumentasmn e ene fr@retoysprodusenten I “e fora@eres ned i kjoretayet:
)e%ell w dowodzie rejestr

Ecw B nacniopre Tpa
CpeacTBa.

nyYpoj odane wartosci nizsze o 5|e w dokumentacji wyr centa samochodu s3 mi a |ch do dowodu rejestra

THOrO (ﬁmaa YKa3aHbl 6Gonee Hu3kme 3WAeHus, yKa3aHHbIe B I0KyMeHTaLun Aenne, VI 3HaueHna npoussoaunTensa A TCA on| JJ,EHHIOU.[MMM ANA 3anUCK B NaCROPT TPaHC PTHOFO

¥ " 4 e b, v el:+420 491427 ).
evC GROUP s 1. .rumyslov’a 'zomv‘ i, W VW.SVEGroif .« N S Wi
547 01 Nar’.wd- * esmail: sve@s” <. gt 1 2.€Z7 ob: 4420 ¢ 933 ¢ 507

¢ ' kod ar.stahnete rozsif ..y nont'ewindvod /Com ¢ .0 jgoRa )vocé pode baixc _a instri«>es de montage! .e endicos SVCGR( u¢ D-0%oy




Ater.iun

200 ‘v ormace k zaruce ( b Veove gyelembe a jot?"..si . 'f ‘maciokat @
@ riorinfionacie k zaruke lfg wotez les informatic 2 ¢ gararu» @ wm ) s
Q Not> che warranty informatio G Nota le informazi ..i sulla ;aranzia @
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie @

_waga
Buumanue




@ ".20: ‘v ormace k zaruce ( D Veove gyelembe a jot?!si . »f rmaciokat
@ r. .orinfLrnacie k zaruke Of; wotez les informatic 5> ¢ garary

Q Not= che warranty informatio @ Nota le informazi ..i sulla ;dranzia

@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie

0 491421021




K" lIRO
Ki7”\ 2 HEV

I >
0 202125

ntA NIRO E-Niro a PHLv - pokad povoluje vyrobce vozu

Spatne
Zle

Incorrect
%telen
Incorrect
ﬁ Qoa Shagliato
Fout
Incorrecto

ﬁ\»

N|epraW|di0wo

Védra

\,9
?,0

Henpasunb

@ Manually

Mit manueller Kraft

Alamain
023 manuale
e hand

Kadenvmmalla

@ Manuellt

Bruk bare handkraft

,5

@ Protéger contre la corrosion
Proteggere dalla corrosione

hermen gegen corrosie
rcontrala corrosmn
Ja ruostumlsesta

kydda mot korrosi

@ Beskyttmotkorro
@ Chronic przed korozja

@ 3awmwaTs ot Kopposum

<3 €vC GROUP ¢ r..°

._\ 9

¢ ! kod a1 stdhnete rozsif ..y nont’ewindvod/Cone .o go Qs pdede descargar ‘us nstrichvnes de montaj < endicos

Spravné
Spavné
Correct
Rlchtlg

Helyé;

Goed
Correcto
Oikea

Ratt
Riktig “0’
)2

Pr.
o
o

99@99@ @ @@@

Na obouch strand
Na oboch
In bot] ?

Auf hei

ét oldalon

Tous les deux cotés

@
o)
Qv
®
° Su entrambi i lati
Aan beide kanten
En ambos la o
@
@
®
@

Molem “

. 8\
Pa b ma, O
P& ﬁ;ﬁ

Z obu stron
@ Ha 06enx cropoHax

T rimyslova zépa - 1.
547 01 Nar’wd-

QProhIednout
Prezriet
Inspect

Attentlon
Achtung Uberprufen
Figyelem Vlzsgalja meg

Atte |ner
tt w “ minare
@ ontroleren @
@1\) ﬁ Revise ﬁ 900
()
Tutki

Kontrollera

Undersuk
sprawdzi¢
poBepbTe

Elel rpojen
Qcke enie qo
@Wctmn 9?
g scthss ﬁ @90 5690

ektromos csatlakozds
@ Connexion électrque

@ Collegamentoelettrico o

@ Elektris umng

0!
itint&
Ele @}éutmng
risk kontakt

@ Podtaczenie do pradu
EHeKTpVNECKoe coefiHeHve @

o .el.:+420 49142 B
W AW.SVCIroNf & ™ 4420 497, 3 )9y

Pmc"' SVE@s 9\ 1 327 nob.: +420 ¢ gs3\ * 077
SVCGR( Lr D-0Eoy




5

Vyrobni $titek se Upeviivje dvémi variantami °©
Manufacturing label is made and is fastened in two versions

1) Somolepici hlinikovd folie

Je vyrabén a W«ené tiskem, obr.1. Do jednotlivych koleaje, dle parametrl tazného zafizeni
a sériovéhod @8I0 potieby-giiphce. 0
VyroBni S8k je Newrob pen a umistnény dle vikresovégokulent jrof
e alu oil - is made of special foil wi pic. I8 are put
M according#P tow bar parameters and a c’n:ﬂnumber “ ?
ufal Mfacmng label is stuck t andWptaced sgeddtg to \)

w tation of the product. 9& 90
2) Y plech ﬁ ﬁ
JeWrabi ze slabého hlinikového plechu opatfeM&iskem, obr.®Do jednotlivych kolonek jsou doplnéné Ud&E” dle param@Mfu tazného zafizeni

asériového ¢isla pro potfeby vyrobce.
Viyrobni $titek je na vyrobek upevnén pomoci dvou nytli o priméru 2 mm a umistnény dle vykresové dokumentace k vyrobku.
Sheet aluminium - is made of thin sheet aluminium with printing, see pic. 1. Data are put into

columns according to tow bar parameters and manufacture serial number for manufacturer

needs. Manufacturing label is fastened by using two rivets (2 mm) and placed according to

=— Ty oy

v <l 420PA - |7 . b .el:+420 491427 ). °
eyC GROUP ¢ 1.~ - rumyslov’a 'zomv‘ i, W VW.SVEGroif .« 450 40125 ),
547 01 Nar’wd- * e-mail: sve@s' <. g1 1 2.€Z7 ob: 4420 ¢ gis3 ¢ 507

¢ ! kéd arstdhnete rozsif ..y nont'zwindvod / With' .« )devas:candownload? .c) itenc'e).assembly instri .cn 1s SVCGR( u¢ D-0%oy



